IINTERNAL REVENUE. SERVICE
DISTRICT DIRECTOR
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CHICAGDy IL 404690

Date: JUN 10 1994

ATLANTIC ROCK ISLAND SOCIETY
ENTERTFRISE

707 POFLAR STREET

ATLANTICy IA BOOZ22

[izar Applicant:

DEPART*NT OF THE TREASURY

Emplayer Identification Numbery

42--1396129
Case Number:
364132049
Contact Ferson:
MRS. Y. RILEY
Comtact Telephone Number:
(3.12) 236-6532
Accounting Period Endings:
December 3
Foarm 990 Required:
Yes
fddendum fApplies:
Na
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Based on information supplieds and assuming your cperations will be as
stated in your application for recognition of exemptiions we have debtermined
under secticon 501 (a) «f the Internal
fevenue Code as an oirganization described in section 501 () (3).

you are exempt from Federal

We have further determined that you are not a private foundation within
the meaning of section 507{a) of the Corler because you are an organization
described in sections 509(a) (1) and 170Ch) (12 {A) {vi).

If your sources of supports or your purposess characters or method of
operation changes please let us know so we can consider the effect of the

change on your exempl: status and foundation status.

In the case of an amend-

ment; to your organizational document or bylawss please send us a copy of the

amended document: or bylaws.
name: or address.

Alsos you should inform us of all changes in your

As of January 1 1984, you are lisble for taxes under the Federal
Insurance Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100

ar more vou pay to each of your employees during a calendar year.

You are

nat liable for the tax impased under the Federal Unemplovment Tax Act (FUTA) .

Since you are not a private foundaticns you are not subject to Lhe excise

taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code.
from other Federal excise taxes.

enplayments or cther Federal taxess please let us know.

Hemevers you are nob automatically esempt
If yau have any questicns about excises

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the

Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the conmtrary.

Howevers if you

fose yeur secticn BO9{a) (1) statuss a grantor or contributor may not rely

con this determination if he or she was in part respansible fars or was anare
ofs the act or failure to acts or the substantial or material change on the
part: of Lhe arganization that resulted in your loss of such statuss or if he or
she acquired knouledge that the Internal Revenue Service had given notice that
you would na longer be classified as a section H07(a) (1) crganization.

Denors may deduct contributions ta you as provided in section 170 of the
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Code. Bequestss legaciesy devisesy transfersy or gifts Lo you or forr your use
are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the
applicable provisions of Code sections 055 2106y and 28522.

Contribution deductions are al fowabie to donors onfy to the: extent that
their contributions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticket pur-
chases and similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not
necessarily qualify as deductible contributionsy depending on the circum-
stances. See Revenus Ruling 467-246y pubfished in Cumu lative Bulletin 1967-2
on page 104y which sets forth guidelines regarding the deductibifitys as chari-
table contributionsy of payments made by taxpayers for admission to or other
partiicipation in fundraising activities for charity.

In the heading of this letter we have indicabaed shether you must file Form
990y Return of Organization Exenpt From Income Tax. If Yes is indicatedy you
are required to file Form 990 only if your giross receipts each year are
normal ty more than $25,000. Howevery if you receive a Form 970 package in t:he
mails please file the return even if wyou do not exceed the gross receipts test.
I'f you are not required to files simply attach the label provideds check the
piax in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are normally
$254000 or lesss and sign the return.

If a return is requiredy it must be tiled by the 16Gh day of the fifth
wonth after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of %10 a day
is charged when a reburn is filed iatezs unless there is reasonable cause for
the delay. Howevers the maximum penalty charged cannot excesd $5,000 or 3 per-
cant of your gross receipts for Lhe yzars whichevier is lass. This pena lty may

also be charged if a return is not completer so please ber sur2 your raturn is
conp lete before you file it.

You are not reguired to file Federal income tax returns unless you are
sub ject o the tax on unrelated businzss income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax» you must file an income fax p2turn on Form
970-Ty Exempt Organization Elus iness Income Tax Return. In this letter we are
mt determining shether any of your present or proposed activities are unre~
{ated trade or business as def ined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even if wou have: no enp loyees.
IT an employer identification number was not entered on your applicalions a
number will be assigned to you and you will be advised of it. Flease use that
number on all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal
Rivenue HService.

: If we have indicated in the heading of Lhis ltetiter i;hat an addendum
app!liesy the 2nc insed addancum i an integral part of this letter.

Because this lelter could help masoive any questions about your exempt
status and foundation statusy you shoulc keep it in your permanent records.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your rizpresenizative as indicated in

Letter 947 (DO/CG)




